55
2016
3800 Series
Hager 3800 Series mortise lock provides maximum security and durability for the harshest environments. With field reversible
handing, ease of installation, and both escutcheon and sectional models available, our 3800 Series lock provides great flexibility.
What’s more, it is ANSI certified Grade 1 Operational and Security and is backed by a lifetime warranty.
2016
3800 SERIES
0KDSCC3853
3800 SERIES ESCUTCHEON AND SECTIONAL HOW TO ORDER
Product Group
38 - Mortise Lock, Grade 1
ESC US3
Function
10 - Passage
17 - Single Dummy
27 - Double Dummy
40 - Privacy
44 - Privacy w/ Cointurn
50 - Office
53 - Entry
56 - Corridor
57 - Intruder Classroom
 with Deadbolt
61 - Apartment
70 - Classroom
80 - Storeroom
81 - Storeroom with Deadbolt
82 - Institution
96 - Privacy w/ Indicator
Cylinder
Full   - Full Face Cylinder
ICFull6* - IC Full Face Cylinder 6-Pin Housing
ICFull7* - IC Full Face Cylinder 7-Pin Housing
000 - Less Mortise Cylinder
Finish
US3
US4
US10
US10B
US15
US26
US26D
US32D
Conventional
Keyway
SCC - Schlage C
AR1 - Arrow
C60 - Corbin 60
C67 - Corbin 67
C77 - Corbin 77
CL4 - Corbin L4
SCE - Schlage E
SCF - Schlage F
H1  -  Hager 1
H2  -  Hager 2
H3  -  Hager 3
KW1 - Kwikset
RD1 - Russwin D1
SGT - Sargent LA
YAP - Yale E1R (Para)
YGA - Yale GA
WE - Weiser E
0    - No Core
Keying
KA - Keyed Alike
KD - Keyed Different
MK - Master Key
CMK - Construction Master Key
SK - Customer Specified Keying
0BC - “0” Bitted Cylinder
1BC - “1” Bitted Cylinder
NC  -   Less SFIC Core
LF   -   Less LFIC Core
Strike
0 - Standard (ASA)
 (1-7/32” Lip)
EL15 - Extended
 (1-1/2” Lip)
FLP - Flat (7/8” Lip)

• For additional keying information, refer to cylinder, core, and keying section of catalog (page 73).
• Quick Connect option available on 3800 Series Electrified Sectional and Escutcheon models (EL, EU, RX, DPM, and LM).
  Ordering example: 3880 SECT US26D WTN EU24QC
*   Small format interchangeable core sold separately. Available in Best Keyways (A Standard), Hager Keyways (optional).
*   Large format interchangeable core sold separately. Available in Schlage C Keyway only.
Ordering example:  • 3850 ESC 26D WTN ICFULL6 NC
     • 3850 ESC 26D WTN ICFULL6 LF
LOCKS
US26
Interior
Finish
(If Different)
ARC
Lever Style
ARC - Archer
AUG - August
CHA - Charles
JHN - Johnston (Handed)
JOS - Joshua
LOU - Louis
WRN - Warren (Handed)
WLM - William
WTN - Withnell
Full6
Armor Front
0 - Square Corner
 1-1/4”
RCAF - Round Corner
 1-1/4”
NAF - Narrow 1-1/16”
RCNAF - Round Corner
 Narrow 1-1/16”
0 0
Trim
ESC   - Escutcheon
SECT - Sectional
Door Thickness
0       - 1-3/4” Door
DR1G - 1-3/8” Door
DR20 - 2” Door
DR2D - 2-1/4” Door
DR25  - 2-1/2” Door
- ESCUTCHEON & SECTIONAL MORTISE LOCKS - HOW TO ORDER
57
2016
3800 SERIES
0KDSCC3860
3800 SERIES DEADLOCKS HOW TO ORDER
Product Group
38 - Mortise Lock, Grade 1
SECT US3
Function
30 - Small Case Deadbolt/Cylinder x Thumbturn
31 - Small Case Deadbolt/Door Bolt
32 - Small Case Deadbolt/Double Cylinder
33 - Small Case Deadbolt/Classroom (Handed)
34 - Small Case Deadbolt/Cylinder Only
35 - Sliding Door/Cylinder x Thumbturn
36 - Sliding Door/Cylinder Only
37 - Sliding Door/Double Cylinder
38 - Sliding Door/Thumbturn Only
39 - Sliding Door/Thumbturn w/Emergency Key
60 - Deadbolt/Cylinder x Thumbturn
62 - Deadbolt/Double Cylinder
63 - Deadbolt/Classroom (Handed)
64 - Deadbolt/Cylinder Cylinder
Full   - Full face cylinder 6-pin
ICFull6* - IC full face cylinder 6-pin housing
ICFull7* - IC full face cylinder 7-pin housing
000     - Less mortise cylinder
Finish
US3*
US4*
US10*
US10B*
US26*
US26D
Conventional
Keyway
SCC - Schlage C
AR1 - Arrow
C60 - Corbin 60
C67 - Corbin 67
C77 - Corbin 77
CL4 - Corbin L4
SCE - Schlage E
SCF - Schlage F
H1  -  Hager 1
H2  -  Hager 2
H3  - Hager 3
KW1- Kwikset
RD1 - Russwin D1
SGT - Sargent LA
YAP - Yale E1R (Para)
YGA - Yale GA
WE - Weiser E
0    - No Core
Keying
KA - Keyed Alike
KD - Keyed Different
MK - Master Key
CMK - Construction Master Key
SK - Customer Specified Keying
0BC - “0” Bitted Cylinder
1BC - “1” Bitted Cylinder
NC -  Less SFIC Core
LF -  Less LFIC Core
Strike
NLS - No Lip (standard with deadbolts)
LL
Options
LL -  Leadlined
Notes:
• Finishes other than US26D may require extended lead times.
• If masterkeyed, include completed master key form with order (available on page 88 or www.hagerco.com).
• For additional keying information, refer to cylinder, core, and keying section of catalog (page 73).
* Small format interchangeable core sold separately. Available in Best Keyways (A standard), or Hager Keyways (optional).
* Large format interchangeable core sold separately. Available in Schlage C Keyway only.
Ordering example:  • 3860 SECT 26D ICFULL6 NC
  • 3860 SECT 26D ICFULL6 LF
LOCKS
US26
Interior
Finish
(if different)
Full6
Armor Front
0 -  Square Corner 1-1/4”
0 0
Trim
SECT - Sectional Door Thickness
0 - 1-3/4” door
DR1G - 1-3/8” door
DR20 - 2” door
DR2D - 2-1/4” door
DR25 - 2-1/2” door
- MORTISE DEADLOCKS - HOW TO ORDER
2016
3800 SERIES
Function Function No. Function Description ANSI No.
Keyed Without Deadbolt